(a)   £3·65 + £4·21		  (b)   £6·58 + £4·23 – £5·75

≈ £4 + £4			       ≈ £7 + £4 – £6

= £8			       = £11 – £6 = £5

2 Whole Numbers 1 – Place Value
2.1 Expressing whole numbers 

in figures

1  0 0 0  0 0 0
Worked Examples:
Express the following numbers in figures:

1.  	Fifty thousand, two hundred and twelve.

50 212

2.  	Six hundred and thirty-two thousand, eight hundred and four.

632 804

2.2 Writing whole numbers in 
words

Worked Examples:
Express the following numbers in figures:

1.  	Three million and ninty–eight.			 

3 000 098

2.  	One billion, nine hundred million, two hundred and ten thousand	

1 900 210 000

2.3 Partitioning Partition the following numbers:

1.  	923 	 Nine hundreds, two tens and three ones.

2.  	5147 	 5147 = 5000 + 100 + 40 + 7.	

2.4 Ordering whole numbers Step 1: Copy the numbers down as they are listed. 

Step 2: Identify the lowest number, write it down and cross it off.